

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.MP No. 17931/09 In CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 162 OF 2006

RAMACHANDRAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA
(With appln(s) for direction and bail)

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(In Chamber)For Appellant(s) Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar,Adv.
Mr. P.R. Nayak,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.
Mr. B. Anand,Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The prayer made on behalf of the appellants, other than 7, 10, 11, 12, 13, 16 & 17, is rejected. As far as the aforesaid appellants are concerned, the learned counsel appearing for the State is directed to satisfy us as to their role in the incident. Let this matter stand over till next Thursday.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master