

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 162 OF 2006

RAMACHANDRAN &amp; ORS.ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents)

Date: 30/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. M.T. George,Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the appellants started his arguments at 10.50 a.m. and concluded at 2.10 p.m. Then, Mr. M.T. George, learned counsel appearing for the respondent made his submissions upto 2.45 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Advocate made his reply submissions for ten minutes.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master